- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 339785 A e W 339785 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
w NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |1
| O
‘ 1339765 -1 | A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR S EEE PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |-
* — | 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
w 7-1339785 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - 2%
} 7-1339785 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT 1
‘ AN
| 68
} — | 1 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
; - 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) [D PLATE | 66
\ 55 | D
; - | 1 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| — ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS 5 - ] ] 18023-S SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB) CP DSC S
} TERMINAL NAME: JST BULLET TERMINAL 1 1 — T Eg
} CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE : ==
l WIRE 2.54 [.100 INJ F 0.50mm? -=2.00mm? (20-14 AWG) -2 ]2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4X20)HOLD DOWN | 58
} g INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 2.60-3.80 [.102-.150 IN] /7 - | 5| s 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8)STRIP GUIDE | 57
: % WIRE STRIP |LENGTH . r APPL INSTRUCTION .. 4 - 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4X14) SLUG BLADE| 56
g L 55
* S 4.29-5.05 [.169-.199 IN]C 408-8323
; o - 2] 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 |—
\ = TERMINAL - - an FEED /B - 2] 2 986965- 1 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
} = APPL SPEC NONE - L] 19.50 [.768 INJ - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
\ ; 5
|
2 TERMINALS APPLIED B
; 2 - | 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
‘ : AMP PN MFR PN - - - 48
S T T 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| — 1572820-1 SGF-51-5% — — —
| T - 1 1 1 338662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4b
} 27282072 Sbhmeliee - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1572820-3 SGFE-=51-5A - - - - 1 1 13209981 RAM 44
} - - - - - - | 1 530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢©
; B B B B B - | 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| _ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 2-18024-b SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 4
} — | 1 232471-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ ~ 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} PIN PN AND - 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
; LENGTH  LIN] - | 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - - | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
\ 2. 00mm 1.85 +0.05 [.073 +.002 IN] |8-354778-0 [.2835] |/&\ — T — Y —
l 1. 50mm? .75 +0.05 [.0B9 +.002 IN] |8-354778-8 [.2935] =2
l 1.00mm? 1.58 +0.05 [.0B2 +.002 INJ 354779-5 [.3015] 33
} D 0. 75mm? 1.50 £0.05 [.059 +.002 IN] |1-354779-2 [.3050] - i i lgfégzj . gés%ggyggiiZéﬁggéiﬁii BL ?f q
} 0.50mm? 1.45 +0.05 [.057 +.002 INJ |1-354773-6 [.3070] : —
|
\ B - - -1 212 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
} 52 _ - - — | 1 3-6390451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
w S - B - — 240639-1 STRIPPER o7
| <j ™M b
‘ .
; - * ~ ~ — 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
\ — - - - — | 1 1320995-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} O - - - — | 1 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
w o 4 - - - -1 212 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG D2
\ L 21 | B
| > % o B B
* o — | 1 1333665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
‘ R - - - 19
|
)
} - - - -1 212 1338663-8 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
} gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — | 1 1333708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE I
} L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
| 14
: S 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — : Coug SPACER. HOLD DOWR =
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — : S SPRING. HOLD DOMWN =
|
‘ Lfl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . NI 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
l gfg ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. o
‘ - N - |1 1 530482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
: || gig FEED OFF TERMINAL BODY. N N2 13335163 TANVIL s
g e /2\ WIRE RANGE SHOWN 15 THAT OF THE TERMINAL. < = 1 A A EECEE - SLADE, SLUG /
} =| & /N 2 — | 1 455892-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
‘ !l - A 0.5MM? WIRE SIZE 1S NOT RECOMMENDED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. | T 1 2 540821-0 SPACER, 5.UGC BLADE -
| iy O
\ i zfl 2.00MM2 WIRE SIZE DOES NOT MEET TYCO STANDARDS FOR TENSILE VALUE. EL\\\j::> - | W 2380039-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 = t:, N T2 | 3-1424909-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s — | 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} - N 1] 2 ] 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
w : VIEW b ROTATED 180° —771=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHES]I[MATL . HT TR _ FIN _
| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: g OTRERWISE SPEC IF 1€D. ERLOFTHOUSE4OCTOE R RuRsT
- ¥ _ . . Tyco Electronics
: z § o ; Etg EEE ;7 CHK - REL 17NOVOS %mw Himisbwg, PA 17105-3508
| 2| 2 A S bl peEc 4o - L. LOF THOUSE
3 o NAME MACHINE REF
} i — e e, END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR [4D-1 APPL
| z A SEE ECO-05-014146 LJL [NOVO5S SCALE SHEET REV
\ © | B6 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STEICTR | REVISTON RECORD | App | DATE |SHARP EDGES RO-36 Max - D) |R6° 1 339/65 Tor1 | A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; A | 5 5 = 4 5 56773 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1339785-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1339785-1

